

45 Trimountain Avenue * PO Box 129 * South Range, MI 49963-0129 * sorange@southrange.com (906) 482-8833 * FAX (906) 482-5190 * TDD 800-433-8505

The Village of South Range Council at their December 12th, 2024 Regular Meeting, approved the following dates for their Council Meetings for 2025:

> January 9, 2025 February 6, 2025 March 6, 2025 April 3, 2025 May 1, 2025 June 5, 2025 July 10, 2025 August 7, 2025 September 4, 2025 November 6, 2025 December 4, 2025

Village Council Meetings take place at the South Range Community Hall Council Chambers; 45 Trimountain Ave; South Range, MI 49905, on the first Thursday of every month at 6:00pm. (January 2025 & July 2025 Regular Meetings will be held on the 2nd Thursday due to the Holidays).